## **COUNCILMEMBERS**



**Howard County Council** 

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Christiana Mercer Rigby, Chairperson
District 3
Opel Jones, Vice Chairperson
District 2
Deb Jung
District 4
Liz Walsh
District 1
David Yungmann
District 5

County Council Legislative Work Session Friday, September 20, 2019 C. Vernon Gray Room 10:00 a.m.

## Agenda - Revised

- Council Bill 38-2019 Introduced by Liz Walsh AN ACT to prohibit certain waivers in the Patapsco Lower North Branch Watershed; to prohibit specified activities in certain buffers; to provide certain open space requirements in the Patapsco Lower North Branch Watershed; to eliminate certain fees-in-lieu; to prohibit residential infill under specified circumstances; to prohibit the issuance of certain variances in the Patapsco Lower North Branch Watershed; adding certain requirements related to forest conservation plans; to limit forest cover clearing in the Patapsco Lower North Branch Watershed; to specify the afforestation level in certain cases; to alter requirements and procedures to control the adverse impacts associated with stormwater; and generally relating to subdivision and land development regulations.
- Council Resolution 122-2019 Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive - A RESOLUTION amending a fee-in-lieu for constructing storm water management facilities.
- Council Resolution 123-2019 Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request
  of the County Executive A RESOLUTION amending Volume I (Storm
  Drainage) of the Design Manual; providing that development within the Tiber
  Branch and Plumtree watersheds provide adequate management and
  conveyance of runoff for the 24-hour, 100-year and 3.55-hour, 6.6 inch storm
  event to a stormwater management facility; and generally relating to the
  adoption of revised standards for storm drainage systems.

Legislative work sessions are open meetings. The public is welcome to attend; however, testimony is not taken at the work session. The public is invited to send written testimony any time before the final vote. Testimony emailed to <a href="mailto:Councilmail@howardcountymd.gov">Councilmail@howardcountymd.gov</a> will be received by all members of the County Council.

- Council Bill 41-2019 Introduced by David Yungmann AN ACT amending the Howard County Code to establish a new Community Zoning Case Navigator position; and generally relating to a Community Zoning Case Navigator position.
- Council Resolution 120-2019 Introduced by Chairperson at the request of the County Executive; Co-sponsored by Opel Jones, Deb Jung and Christiana Mercer Rigby - A RESOLUTION adopting the Howard County Complete Streets Policy and requiring the development of a Complete Streets Design Manual. (No expiration date)
- Council Resolution 89-2019 Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive at the request of Dorsey Overlook, LLLP. AN ACT declaring that a portion of Old Maryland Route 108, containing approximately 1.087 acres, is no longer needed for a public purpose and authorizing the County Executive to waive the advertising and bidding requirements of Section 4.201 of the Howard County Code in order to convey the County's property interest to the developer of the adjacent property, Dorsey Overlook, LLLP.
- Council Bill 42-2019 Introduced by Christiana Mercer Rigby and Deb Jung;
   Co-sponsored by Opel Jones and Liz Walsh AN ACT to alter the school facilities surcharge in accordance with Chapter 744 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2019; and generally relating to the school facilities surcharge.
- Council Resolution 112-2019 Introduced by Christiana Mercer Rigby, Opel
  Jones and Deb Jung A RESOLUTION requesting the Howard County Public
  School System to draft, approve, and implement a lawful multi-year Integration
  Plan to ensure that Howard County Public Schools are integrated by
  socioeconomic factors.

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410) 313-3297 http://cc.howardcountymd.gov